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INTERNATIONAL BANKING

A IMPORTS
1) 

a)  

b)
  

Pro t/Charges on Un-funded Letters of Credit 
where the amount of IMPORT L/C is: Prot/Charges 
to be recovered on aggregate business of a customer 
per calendar year. 

 

Amount Range 1st quarter or part  
thereof 

Subsequent quarters  
or part thereof 

From To 

 50,000,000 Upto 0.5000% Upto 0.3750% 

 75,000,000 Upto 0.4375% Upto 0.3125% 

 100,000,000 Upto 0.3750% Upto 0.2500% 

1

50,000,001

75,000,001

100,000,001 150,000,000 Upto 0.3125% Upto 0.1875% 

Above Rs. 150 Mill ion Negotiable (See Note below Minimum Rs. 2500/-)

Discrepancy in UC documents. 

 

(a) If discrepancies are found in the import L/C documents  
all charges for correspondence etc. should be recovered from 
the customers at actual, minimum Rs.200/ - plus Foreign  
bank charges if incurred subsequently, being cost to bank.  
(b) US$50/-(at) will be added as Prot in Murabaha/ 
Musawamah Sel l ing Pr ice or  as LC charges in case of 
LC under Wakalah.

 

Notes: 

a) Upon cancel lation of UC before i ts expiry no pro t shal l  be charged in case o f UC under  
Murabaha/Musawamah basis. 
b) LC conrmation charges/ charges outside Pakistan, where applicable, will be recovered on case to case basis, 

being cost to bank. 

c) Swift charges to be included in addition to above charges, being cost to bank. 

d) LC charges are subject to negotiation with client having annual Import/Export/ Remittance business of over 

Rs. 50 M, from all banks/ or assurance to us to route Rs. 50 M busines s from our counters in next 12 months. 

e) Expected annual import volume to be ascertained and approved by Business/Division/Group Heads/Country Head 

and periodically reviewed for determining the volume of import business to be in line with the customer's comm itment. 

2) Revalidation Prot for expired UC. Prot/Charges not to be recovered from the date subsequent 
to the date of expiry. However fresh prot rates/charges will be 
applicable in case of Opening of fresh UC. 

Notes: 

1) L/C related prot / charge will be calculated on the amount of liability as per foreign exchange ready rate pervailing on 
the date of revalidation. 

2) Revalidation Prot / charge will be charged upon acceptance of documents by the applicant drawn against expired UC 

for the period beyond original expiry of the L/C. 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

Registration of contract with SBP in respect of Private 
Foreign Currency Financing obtained by Customers in 
Pakistan from foreign lenders. 

Upto Rs.5,000/- as handling charges 

Issuance of undertaking favoring SBP for providing 
forward cover exchange risk under "Supplier/Buyer Credit" 
and deferred payment LCs for period over one year on 
behalf of applicant. 
Minimum Charge 

Upto @1.60% charges to be charged per annum on 
reducing liability. 

Upto PKR 1,500/- 

Issuance of certicate (NOC) regarding unilateral wadd in 
lieu of forward exchange booking/payment through other 
bank at importer's request. 

Upto PKR 1 Million Upto PKR 800/- 

Over PKR 1 Million Upto PKR 1,200/- 

Amendment in LJC Contract 

(a) Amendments without increase in amount or 
extension in expiry date. 

(b) Amendments LC/ Contract involving change in 
amount and/ or extension in expiry date. 

ProVCharges of Rs.1,400/- per transaction, (Plus applicable 

swift charges as cost to bank). 

Profit/Charges of Rs.1,400/- per transaction plus applicable 

charges as per item 1 & 6 as cost to bank. 

7) Registration of Import contract 

Per transaction foreign & local 
 

Amount Range Service Charges  
Sub Sequent Charges  

or part thereof 
 

From To 

1 50,000,000 Upto 0.15% 

50,000,001 100,000,000 Upto 0.15% 

Above Rs. 100 Mill ion Negotiable (Minimum Rs.1,500/-) 

Upto 0.5000%

Upto 0.4375%

Upto 0.3750%

Upto 0.3125%

Upto 0.3750%

Upto 0.3125%

Upto 0.2500%

Upto 0.1875%

Handling or Safe Custody charges for holding
accepted Bill of Exchange Rs. 500/- per quarter per bill

2500
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8) Advance payment to suppliers for Import against which 
LC/ Import contract has not been registered. 
or 
Remittance after receipt of Import documents (Open 
Account Transaction) 
Minimum Charges 

Upto 0.15% as service charges. 

Rs.1,500 (Plus Applicable SWIFT charges) as service 
charges. 

9) Import on Collection Bills 
(Foreign Import Documentary Bills for Collection) 

(a) Handling Charges 

(b) Return unpaid 

Rs.1,200/- (Flat) per collection provided if charges are on 
Drawee's A/c US$75/-if charges are on Drawer's 
(Exporter) A/c as service charges. 
US$ 100/- (Flat) from remitting bank plus courier charges & 
other charges, if any as service charges. 

10) Service charges 

(a) Service charges against all import bills. 
(Collection & L/C Bills) 

Minimum Charges 

(b) Form "I" handling charges 

Upto 0.15% 

Upto Rs.1,500/-. (see note at the end of the section) 

Upto Rs. 25/- per "I" Form 

11) Reimbursement charges (payable to reimbursing bank) At actual 

12) 
(a) Delivery order issued for release of consignment in the 
absence of original documents 

b) Arrangement/Endorsement Fee in case title/transport 
documents are drawn in favour of MCB Islamic Bank 
without prior permission in Foreign Inward Documentary 
Bills for Collection. 

Rs.2,000/- 

a) If charges are on drawee account Upto Rs.1,000/- 

b) If charges are on drawer (exporter) account US$ 50/-
deductable from proceed. 

13) Clearance of Consignment under terms of limit 
Approval or Unarranged clearance by the Bank 

Minimum Charges 

a) Charges against approved limit @0.20% on C&F Value 
(see note below) 

b) Charges @0.25% on C&F value on forced clearance. 
(see note below) 

c) No charges if customer pays directly to C & F agent 

Upto Rs.1,000/-. 

14) Prot on Sight Import Bills under LC (Not applicable for 
LC under Wakalah) 

(a) When retired within 10 days from the date of 
negotiation* 

(b) When retired after 10 days but within 20 days from the 
date of negotiation 

(c) When retired after 20 days but within 35 days from the 
date of negotiation " 

(d) When retired after 35 days but within 50 days from the 
date of negotiation 

(e) When retired after 50 days from the date of negotiation 

No additional charges over & above approved prot. 

Approved Prot Plus Additional Charges Upto @ 0.20 per 
Rs.100/- on purchase price 

Approved Prot Plus Additional Charges Upto @ 0.25 
per Rs. 100/- on purchase price 

Approved Prot Plus Additional Charges Upto @ 0.30 per 
Rs.100/- on purchase price 

Approved Prot Plus Additional Charges Upto @ 0.45 per 
Rs.100/- on purchase price 

(The above charges will be levied subject to execution
of Shari'ah Compliant transaction). 

In absense of approved nancing facility pricing of K+4 
will be charged on Murabaha/Musawamah funding 
(import). However in case of approval of funding facility 
the rate of same facility will be charged on funding 
period.. 

 Notes: * 
Date of negotiation means value date when Bank's Nostro Account is Debited. Prot will be applied on outstanding 
from value date. 

** In case 100% cash margin is deposited on or before the date of negotiation, no prot other than normal prot 
will be charged. 

 

IN
T

E
R

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L B
A

N
K

IN
G



B EXPORTS

 
LC cancellation charges Upto PKR 2,000/- per LC plus Swift charges (at actual). 

(a) Usance bills drawn under letter of credit other than 
"Supplier credit" and deferred payment Letter of 
Credit of period over one year. 

(b)  Extension in maturity of Usance Bills under L/C contract. 

Minimum Charges 

PKR 1,200/- per bill, (at) at the time of retirement of bill. 
In addition, acceptance charges Upto 0.15% per month 
for the period beyond validity of Letter of credit. 

Service charges Upto PKR1,500/- at per bill. 

Upto PKR1,000/- 

Transfer of L/C to new beneciary. Prot/Charges at rates applicable in case of opening of fresh 
L/C.  

Service charges in lieu of exchange earnings if importer 
arranges Foreign Exchange Cover through another Bank 
for effecting payment of import transaction lodged with 
MCB Islamic Bank 

Service charges Upto 0.10% plus handling charges 
PKR 800/- at. 

D/A Prot for bills drawn under L/C if business 
commitment exceeds Rs. 250 Million 

Negotiable by Branch/ Relationship/ Regional Manager with 
the approval of Business/Division/Group Heads/Country Head. 

Discrepant documents handling charges under Import 
LCs as cost to bank. 

a) If Charges are on Applicant's Account:- 
All charges for correspondence SWIFT etc. plus foreign 
bank's charges (if any) 
b)  If Charges are on Beneciary's Account:- US $75-or
equivalent 

 Notes: 
Note: No charges to be recovered in case such charges have already been charged under the Private 
Labeling arrangements. 

Freight certicate for Import on FOB basis. Upto Rs.1,000/- per certicate as service charges. 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

21) 

22) Credit report on beneciaries or foreign buyer At actual as service charges. 

 
Notes: 

Over & above charges will be included in charity. 

 
1 Letters of Credit: 

(a) Advising (Foreign & Inland) 

(b) Amendment Advising (Foreign & Inland) 

(c) Musharakah Export Financing - Foreign 

(d) Addition of Conrmation (foreign & Inland) 

(e) Transfer of export L/C (Foreign & Inland) 

  Reimbursement payment to other local bankers from 
 Non Resident Rupee Accounts/ ACU Dollar Accounts.

 
(g) Negotiation charges on all export bills 

purchased/discounted 

(i) Clean Documents. 
(t) Discrepant Documents. 

Upto Rs. 2,000/-, US$ 50/- outside Pakistan plus applicable 
courier/swift charges (at actual) 

Upto Rs. 1,200/- Flat, USD 50 outside Pakistan plus 
applicable courier/swift charges (at actual) 

Upto 0.25% - Minimum Rs.500/- plus applicable swift 
charges/courier (at actual). 

Upto 0.25% or Rs.5000/- per quarter whichever is higher  
(Subject to availability of country limits/cross border risk) 

Rs.1,500/- 

Upto Rs.1,000/- 

Upto PKR 1,000/-  
Upto PKR 2,000/- 

2 When documents are sent to other bank for 
negotiation under restricted letter of credit. 

Rs.1,000/- plus applicable courier/swift charges (at actual) 

3 Collections Charges: 

(a) Clean Bills (cheque, bank draft etc.) 
(b) Documentary Bills without exchange difference
earnings. 

i) Rs.100/- per collection.  
ii) Rs.500/- per collection. 

(f)
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4 Handling Charges: 

(a) Duty Draw Back Claims. 

(b) Issuance/Reissuance/Duplicate of Annex'A' 
for the purpose of claiming duty draw back 

(c) On all SBP/Govt. related subsidy claims 

(d) On collection of Exp. Dev. Surcharge 

(e) Research & Development Support Claims (R&D) 

(f) Charges on Export Advance Payment 

(g)  (i) IERS Part -  I where pre-shipment is obtained from 

MCB Islamic Bank and export is routed through other Bank. 

(ii) IERS Part I- II NOC for entitlement. 

(h) In lieu of exchange earnings where exporter sells 
foreign exchange to some other bank whereas documents 
were sent for collection by MCB Islamic Bank Ltd. 

Minimum charges 

(i) NOC issuance charges against "E" Forms (to be 
utilized through any other bank 

Minimum Maximum 

Rs. 250/- @ 0.25%  

Rs.250/- per transaction (see note below) 

0.15% per transaction, Minimum Charges Upto Rs.250/- 
per transaction. 

Rs.80/- per transaction. 

0.25%, Minimum Upto 250/- per transaction 

0.15%, Minimum Upto Rs.1,500/- per transaction 

Upto Rs.2,000/- per shipment. 

Upto Rs.1,000/- per NOC. 

Upto 0.10% (at) per transaction. 

Upto PKR 1,000/- 

Upto Rs. 500/- per "E" Form 

5 Service charges against export documents sent on 
collection basis where payments cover is already 
received in our NOSTRO account: 

Upto PKR 150 Million 
Above PKR 150 Million 

Minimum charges 

Upto Rs.1 pow- 

Upto 0.15%  
Upto 0.13% 

Upto PKR 1,500/- 

6 
Charges for registration of contract for Export of Raw 
Cotton with State Bank of Pakistan and subsequent 
handling of shipping documents for return of Bank 
Guarantee from State Bank of Pakistan. 

Upto Rs.1,200/- per transaction. 

7 Handling charges on applications under "Private 
Commodity Exchange arrangements with Foreign Parties. 

Upto 0.40% Minimum upto PKR 1,000/-, 

 Notes: 

Over and above charges will be included in Charity. 
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C REMITTANCES
 

1 Outward Remittances: 

(a) Money transfer under general permission or specic 
approval of SBP or from foreign currency accounts.

 

(b) Inquiries regarding non receipt of funds where bank 
acted correctly. 

(c) Communication charges for back to back 
transactions 

- Remittance below US$ 100 or its equivalent 
- Remittance above US$ 100 

(d) Inward collection relating to Foreign Currency Accounts 
received from abroad or local banks or our own branches 
with foreign currency payment involved. 

(e) Remittance from Foreign Currency Account 
within 10 days of Fcy deposits in cash. 

(i) Upto US$ 10,000/- or equivalent currency 
(ii) Above US$ 10,000/- or equivalent currency 

Service Charges: 

(I) Minimum US$ 15/- per item upto Value of US$ 10 
k or its equivalent. 

(II) Minimum US$ 30/- per item upto Value of above 
US$ 10 k upto US$ 40 K or its equivalent. 
(iii) Minimum 0.1% per item above US$ 40000 or US$70 
whichever is higher 

Rs.300/- each plus applicable swift charges (at actual) 

US$15/- per transaction or its equivalent.  
US$30/- per transaction or its equivalent. 

US$ 3/- for collection Upto US$ 1,000/- & Charges 
incurred by correspondent bank are to be deducted at 
actual. 
0.1% for collection above US $ 1,000/- Charges incurred 
by correspondent bank are to be deducted at actual. 

Minimum Charges US $ 3/- (Upto US$ 1,000/-) 
Minimum Charges US $ 6/- (Above US$ 1,000/-) 

Upto 0.50%  
Upto 0.75% 

These charges will be charged in case of remittance is effected 

within 10 days of cash deposits.  

 Notes: 
a) In addition to above, Service charges/recovery of courier/postage/telex/fax/cable charges will also be made 

according to prescribed tariff (wherever applicable). 
b) Advance tax of 5% on educational related expense remitted abroad will be applicable. 

2 Inward Remittances: 

(a) Inward Remittance Return Charges : 

 Notes: 

(i) In addition to above, Service charges/recovery of courier/postage/telex/fax/cable charges will also be made 
according to prescribed tariff (wherever applicable). 

(ii) Any other charges against Outward / Inward Remittances if deducted by remitting bank will be charged to 
customer. 

 

(iv) Minimum US$ 30/- per item above Value of US$500 or its
equivalent to be adjusted from return amount.

(ii) Minimum US$ 12/- per item upto Value of US$300 

or its equivalent to be adjusted from return amount.

(I) 10% charges per item upto Value of US$100 or its

equivalent to be adjusted from return amount.

(iii) Minimum US$ 20/- per item above Value of US$300 

or its equivalent to be adjusted from return amount.
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D MISCELLANEOUS
 

(1 Authenticate and relay message 

i) Outward i.e. if sent on behalf of a local Fl to a 
foreign bank. 

(ii) Inward i.e. if sent on behalf of a foreign bank to a 
local Fl. 

(a)  Fax/Telephone  

i) Domestic 
ii)Foreign 

(b)  Courier  

(c)  Swift Charges  
i) SWIFT Outgoing Messages Charges (Short Message) 
ii) SWIFT Outgoing Messages Charges (Long Message) 

Upto PKR 1,500/- plus applicable SWIFT charges at actual. 

Upto US$ 50/- plus applicable swift charges at actual. 

At actual. 

At actual.  
At actual. 

Rs. 150/-  
Rs. 200/- 

(2 Standing Instructions charges In Foreign Currency 
Account.  

US$ 6/- per instruction 

(3 Credit Information Report including credit report on foreign 
Suppliers/ buyers with prior intimation to the customers.

a) At actual as charged by the Foreign Bank / Agent /Credit 
Reporting Agency Which Provides the report 

b) No Charges if report is provided to Scheduled Bank 
/DFI in Pakistan for bank's own customer, US $ 50 
where report is provided to a bank outside Pakistan 

c) Postage/Courier/Fax/Swift charges to be recovered 
to the prescribed Tariff 

(4 Cancellation 

a) DD / TT/Banker's cheque cancellation charges for 
Foreign Currency Account. 

(b) Under general permission or specic approval of SBP  

Rs.500/- per item Plus applicable SWIFT/postage 
charges (at actual) Should not be charged from Pakistan 
Remittance Initiative (PRI) related foreign exchanged 
arrangement as per SBP instructions. Applicable to 
previously issued instruments as well. 

Rs.350/- 

(5 Issuance of duplicate FDD/Foreign Bankers Cheque. 

 

(6 Issuance of Business performance certicate at 
customers request. 

Rs.1,000/- 

(7 Outward Collection for Foreign Currency Accounts. 0.15% Minimum US $ 10 whichever is higher along with 
applicable courier charges 

(8 Clean Bills (cheque, bank draft etc.) Upto PKR 100/- per collection. 

(9 Local US $ collection & settlement :
 

a ) For Collection of instrument 

b ) For instrument return unpaid. 

Up to Rs.300/- plus courier /Fax/Telephone charges at actual. 
This includes Rs.100/- payable to NIFT for its services 

Up to Rs.450/- plus courier /Fax/Telephone charges at 
actual. 

(10 For any query requested by customer beyond 2 years 
relating to trade transactions. 

Upto Rs.1,000/- 

Rs. 500/- plus applicable SWIFT + postage /
correspondent charges (at actual).
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E

DOMESTIC BANKING

REMITTANCES

F IMPORTS (TRADE PURCHASE)

1) 
Bankers Instrument (s)  

 
 

   

  
  
 

  
  
 

  
  
  

( c )  Issuance of Duplicate Draft: Rs.1000/- per Instrument for Non A/c Holder 

Applicable for any amount 
Rs.150/- for Account Holders 

Rs.250/- for Non-Account Holders 

(see note below) 

If account holder request for issuance of pay order through 
cash that should be treated as non account holder and the 
charges as per non account holder should be recovered. 

  

  

 

(B) Cancellation of DD/Pay Order/ Banker's Cheque

Rs.300/- per Instrument per Instrument for A/c Holder.

  

Rs.1200/- for Non-Account Holders in cash. 

 
 

  

(C) Stop Payment of DD/Pay Order/Call Receipt/Banker's Rs.500/- each. 

Cheque

 
  

(D) Issuance of SBP/NBP cheque on client's account. Rs.500/- each. 

 Note: 

 The charges from students for making DD/PO/Banker's Cheque any other related instrument for payment of 

 fee/dues in favor of education institution, HEC/Board etc. May not exceed 0.50% of fee/dues or Rs.25/- 

 per instrument whichever is less. 

2) Cross Branch Transaction: Free 

1)
 

a) Letter of Credit 

"Where total volume of Inland LC business of a customer 
during a calendar year is 

Minimum Rs. 2,000 

 Amount Range Per Quarter  
or part thereof 

Subsequent Quarters 
From To 

1 50,000,000 Upto 0.54% Upto 0.48% 

50,000,001 75,000,000 Upto 0.48% Upto 0.42% 

75,000,001 100,000,000 Upto 0.42% Upto 0.36% 

100,000,001 150,000,000 Upto 0.36% Upto 0.24% 

Over Rs. 150 million Negotiable 

b) Service charges on all import bills presented in 
availment of our LCs 
Minimum charges 
c) Discrepent documents handling charges 

(from applicant or beneciary in accordance 
with LC terms.) 

Upto 0.15% 

Upto Rs.1,500/-  
Upto Rs.1,500/- 

(A) Issuance of Drafts, MT, FAX-PRESS, Tr, 

Pay Order and Bankers' Cheque: 

( a )  Upto  Rs.100,000/- 

Rs.250/- per Instrument for A/c Holder. 

250

250

150

250

300

1200

 
( b )  Over Rs.100,000/- Applicable for any amount

Rs.1,000/ - per Instrument for Non A/c Holder 
Rs.250/- per Instrument for A/c Holder. 
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Upto 0.54%

Upto 0.48%

Upto 0.42%

Upto 0.36%

Upto 0.48% 
Upto 0.42% 
Upto 0.36% 
Upto 0.24% 



 
2) Handling service charges on inland import Collection 

Bills at opening to be recovered under Murabaha 
Price 

Rs. 1,000/- (Flat) per Collection 

3) 
Amendment in LC/Contracts: 

a) Without increase in amount or extension in 
expiry period of LC/contract. 

b) Involving increase in amount and/or extension in 
expiry period of LC/contract 

Upto Rs.1,400/- 

Plus applicable SWIFT/Postage/Courier etc. charges 

Upto Rs.1,300/- per transaction plus applicable charges 
as per item 1(a) above 

4) Documentary Inward bills for collection Service Charges Upto 0.15% 

Minimum Upto PKR 1,500/- 

5) Documentary bills drawn against L/C 

(a) Sight Bills 
(i) If retired within 03 days from the date of lodgment 
(ii) If retired after 03 days from the date of lodgment 

Minimum Charges 

(b) Usance Bills 
(i) Handling Charges 
(ii) If bill matures after expiry of LC.  

(iii) Extension in maturity of Usance Bills. 
Minimum Charges  

c) Bills under Forced PAD i.e. payment not received  
on due date 

Only prot but no service charges 
Prot and service charges @ 0.25% p.a. 

Upto PKR 1,000/- 

Upto 0.25% (Minimum PKR 600/- per bill at the time of 
retirement) Usance charges at item 1 above plus PKR 
500/-per bill along with acceptance service charges upto 
0.15% per month on bill amount on retirement for the 
period beyond validity of LC. 

Same as under "Import" (international banking section). 
Upto PKR 500/- 

Service charges Upto@ 0.45% in addition to the agreed 
prot on outstanding nancing plus handling charges 
(mentioned above) and services charges recoverable on 
usance bills under LCs (mentioned above). 

6) Storage Charges 
(a) when cleared with 03 days of receipt of branch. 
(b) when cleared after 03 days of receipt of branch. 

No charges 
PKR 100/- per packet (minimum PKR 50).  

1)  Outward Documentary Bills on collections basis 
Minimum Charges 

Service charges Upto 0.40% plus applicable courier charges 
Upto Rs.1,500/- 

2)  Musharakah Export Financing - Foreign 
Documentary bills other than those drawn against letter 
of credit 

Minimum charges 

Service charges Upto 0.40% plus prot from the date of 
purchase to the date of payment and applicable 
courier charges. 
Upto PKR 1,000/- 

3)  Negotiation Service Charges 
on sight bills purchased drawn under LCs 

(a) Service Charges on negotiation of bills Minimum Rs.1,000/
- 

 A m o un t Range  
Service Charges (Rs) 

From To 

1 50,000,000 Upto 0.50% 

50,000,001 75,000,000 Upto 0.45% 

Over Rs. 75 mill ion Negotiable 

 Notes: 

Negotiable on Bank's discretion subject to business commitment over Rs. 75M. 
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4)   Collection charges for restricted L/C '(Where negotiation 
is restricted to some other bank and presented to us for 
forwarding). 

Forwarding Bank/Branch would recover handling charges 
of PKR 1,000/- 

5)  Usance/DA bills negotiation drawn under LCs Usual charges as at item "1" above, Outward Documentary 
bills on collection basis plus prot from the date of purchase 
till date of payment. 

6)  Returning charges for documentary bills. Upto PKR 500/- plus courier charges 

7)  LC Advising/Amendments/Conrmation/Cancellation 
charges of (inward) Inland LCs. 

Same as Export (International Banking). 

Collection
Clean (including cheques / dividends warrants / 

bank drafts etc.)

Minimum Charges

Purchase of Clean bills (cheque, bank draft etc.) 

Minimum charges PKR 25/-

Returning Charges for clean collection Upto PKR 500/- plus courier charges (at actual).

  

1) Investment Portfolio Securities(IPS)    
 Following Bank Charges will apply 

(a) (i) Transaction Charges 
(ii) Holding Charges 

 Upto PKR 1 Million   

 Over PKR 1 Million   

 (b) Security Movement charges 

2)

1)

3)

Upto 0.25%

Upto PKR 150/- plus postage/courier charges (at actual)

H

I

NON-DOCUMENTARY BILLS

TREASURY & FOREX

Notes:

a)  No charge i f collected through local clearing
b)  If total annual volume exceed PKR 50 Million then following slabs shall be applicable: 

above PKR 50 M to PKR 500 M 0.15%
above PKR 500 M to PKR 1,000 M 0.10%

above PKR 1,000 M 0.05%
c) In case of urgent collection of local cheque of PKR 0.5 Million and above; PKR 500/- per collection to be charged. 
Returning charges of such collection is PKR 200/-

 
per collection.

 

d)
 
Postage/Courier charges are to be recovered on collection/realization of each instrument (whether clean or 

documentary) on actual basis. However , in case where party has deposited more than one cheque/instruments on a 
particular date, to be collected/drawn

 
on the same branch of the bank, postage/courier charges are to be recovered 

once only.
 

e)
 
Collection of cheque of small amount may be effected through postal service (other than courier) if specically 

requested by the party in writing for which will be res ponsible for delay.
 

f)
 

Collecting agent's charges, if the collecting bank is other than the bank, will be extra.
 

g)
 
NWD call charges wil l be extra, if fate of the instrument is asked by telephone.

 

Upto 0.40% (service charge) plus prot from the date of
purchase to date of payment plus courier charges (at actual)
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Upto PKR 350/- per month
Upto PKR 600/- per month

Upto PKR 600/- per transaction
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J FINANCES

FINANCING AND GUARANTEES

Following charges will be recovered in 'addition to 
Prot/Return on Project nancing. Miscellaneous 
(i.e. charges for documentation, evaluation of security 
and maintenance thereof etc.). 

 1. Legal documentation fee @ 0.20% (Flat) after acceptance 
of sanction by the Company but before disbursement of the 
total amount of sanction (Funded and Non Funded Both). 

(To be included in Selling Price in case of Murabaha).

per report by Head Financing before Sanction of Limit).  

 3. Project monitoring fee @ 0.25% p.a. Payable quarterly on 
outstanding amount (Funded and Non Funded Both). 
(To be included in Selling Price in case of Murabaha)

4. Front End/Arrangement Fee @ 1.00% (Flat) wherever 
applicable as per Bank's discretion. (To be recovered up 
front after Sanction of Limit only in case of Syndication, 
not for bilateral arrangements) 

5. Equipment ljarah Processing Fee @ 1.00% of the 
amount of nance recoverable upfront

 
Notes: 

a) All legal fees and out of pocket expenses including but not limited to travel and accommodation, utilities printing, 

etc., will be on account of the customer. These charges are to be kept at actual basis. 

b) Legal fees and charges are to be paid in actual. 

c) Above charges to be recovered upfront before booking of ljarah. 

d) 'The bank reserves the right to determine the applicabili y, as per arrangements with customers. 

2)

1)

 Miscellaneous charges for issuance of NOC: 

For issuance of NOC at the request of customers/clients 
for creating charge over 'assets of the nanced company 
for obtaining further nancing from other 
Banks/DFIs/Financial Institutions. 

Minimum Charges 

On case to case basis as per agreement with the party. 

Rs. 10,000/- (Flat) 

2. Project examination fee @ 0.25% (Flat) after acceptance
of sanction by the Company but before disbursement of the
total amount of stock inspection report charges of Rs. 2500/-
per report by Head Financing before Sanction of Limit). 

At actual, in addition :
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(k

 

3)

 

For nances against pledge/hypothecation, 
various charges to be levied as follows :

 

a) Godown Rent

 

b) Godown staff salaries :

 

Salaries of Godown keepers/Chowkidars.

 

c) Mucaddam Charges and storage or Stock Inspection. 
 

d) Godown Inspection Charges :
 

(i)

 

Within Municipal limits or within a 
radius of 10 Kilometers from the 
branch.

 

(ii)

 

Outside the above limits. 

(iii) Seasonal nancing (Cotton, Rice etc.)

(e) Delivery charges:

 

If a godown keeper is not posted, conveyance 
charges will be recovered.

 

(f) Other incidental expenses :

 

Insurance premium/takaful contribution, legal 
charges etc.

 

(g) Directors search/Charge

 

search/Local credit 
report/Independent stocks verication/Independent 
credit report/Assets valuation.

 

(h) Handling charges on marking of lien on Govt. 
securities

 

(i) Marking of lien on securities issued by 
MCB Islamic Bank for other banks

 

(j) Out-Source Inspection Charges (Hypo/Pldged 
Assets)

 

(k) NOC charges for vacation/satisfaction of charges

At actual. To be included in Murabaha Selling Price on 

case to case basis.

 

At actual. To be included in Murabaha Selling Price on 
case to case basis.

 

At actual. To be included in Murabaha Selling Price on 
case to case basis.

 

Shall be included in Murabaha Selling Price on case to 
case basis

 

Upto

 

Rs.1 Million

 

Rs.400/-

 

Above Rs.1 Million to 5 Million

 

Rs.700/-

 

Above Rs.5 Million to 10 Million

 

Rs.1,500/-

 

Above Rs.10 Million

 

Rs.2,500/-

 

Plus actual conveyance charges.

 

Maximum one visit per month.

 

T.A. & D.A. as per rules. Applicable to Staff only in addition 

to charges at 'd (i)' above

 

Upto

 

Rs.5 Million

 

Rs.300/-

 

Above Rs.5 Million

 

Rs.500/-

 

Plus T.A. & D.A. as per rules. Applicable to Staff only

 

At actual. To be included in Murabaha Selling Price on 
case to case basis.

 

At actual. To be included in Murabaha Selling Price on 
case to case basis.

 

At actual. To be recovered upfront Minimum Rs.300/-

Rs.500/-

 

at per customer. To be recovered upfront. 

Rs.500/-

 

flat per customer. To be recovered upfront. 

At actual

 

At actual

 

 

 

 4)
 

Processing, structuring, advisory and arrangement fees 

Fresh/ Renewal/ Enhancement/ Excess over Limit / Interim 

request for funded (Short term and Long term) and 

non -funded.
 

 

5)
 

Early settlement
 In case of early settlement of DM facility, early Unit purchase 

price upto 2% will be increased
 

6)
 

ECIB Charges
 

At actual
 

7)
 

Other Requests
 

(a)
 

Balance conrmation certicate
 

(b)
 

Audit conrmation
 

Rs.500/-
 
Flat per Certicate 

 

Rs.500/ Flat per Certicate-
  

8)
 

Prime Minister's Kamyab Jawan Youth Entrepreneurship Scheme. 
 

Processing Fee 
 

Legal Expenses
 Rs. 100/-

At Actual
 

 

Notes:
 

While recovering the miscellaneous charges like godown rent, godown staff salary, inspection charges etc. the amount
recovered from the customers shall not exceed the total rent of the godown, salary of the godown staff etc. in other words,
miscellaneous charges will be levied at actual and not become a source of prot to the bank. Bank reserve the right to
determine the applicability as per arrangement with the cus omen. However, reimbursement of actual conveyance charges
to be made to concerned staff by debiting the Expenses Account after proper approval of the competent authority. 

0.155%  of facility amount will be charged.

155
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K GUARANTEES
 

1) Guarantees issued in favor of Shipping companies in 
lieu of Bills of Lading. 

Rs. 1500/- Flat 

2) Guarantee issued in favor of Collector of Customs in Upto 0.5% per quarter 

 lieu of payment of import/Export Duty which are valid  
 Upto 6 months  
 (See Note at the end of section)  
 Minimum Charges Upto Rs.600/- 

3) Guarantees issued in favor of DFIs/Financial Institutions Upto 0.45% per quarter 

 for nancial accommodation to customers.  
 Minimum Charges Upto Rs.2,000/- 

4) Bank Guarantee assignment noting Upto PKR1,000/- 

 (having assignment clause)  
 charges/conrmation genuineness in favor of other Banks.  

5) Other Guarantees Minimum Service Fee Rs. 1,500/- per annum per 
guarantee or Upto Rs.400/- per quarter wherever 
guarantee validity is less than one year. 

 Amount Range per quarter or part thereof 

 From To  
 1 15,000,000 Upto 0.48% per quarter

Upto 0.48% per quarter
 

 15,000,001 30,000,000 Upto 0.36% per quarter
Upto 0.36% per quarter

 

 30,000,001 50,000,000 Upto 0.30% per quarter
Upto 0.30% per quarter

 

 50,000,001 150,000,000 Upto 0.25% per quarter
Upto 0.25% per quarter

 

 Above Rs. 150 million Negotiable (See Note below) 

6) Back-to-Back Guarantees  
 Including Performance Bonds, Bid Bonds, Advance To be negotiated by FID on case-to-case basis plus actual 

 
Payment Guarantees issued against counter guarantee 
of 

cost of Stamp paper, courier/swift charges etc. 

 Islamic Banking institution.  
 Minimum Charges Upto 0.40% quarter or Upto US$100/- whichever is 

higher. 

7) Amendment in Guarantees  
 (a) Amendment without increase in amount or extension  
 

in expiry date when charges are on account of principal 
or beneciary.  

 (i) Located in Pakistan Upto Rs.500 per transaction. 

 
(ii) Located outside Pakistan Upto US$ 50/- or equivalent in other currencies per 

transaction. 

 (b) Amendment involving change in amount or extension Charges as per item "a" above plus applicable charges as 

 in expiry date/ cancellation of guarantee. per item # 1 to 6 above. 

8) Cancellation of Guarantee  
 

before expiry date when charges are on account of 
principal or beneciary.  

 (i) Located in Pakistan Upto Rs.1,200 per transaction. 

 
(ii) Located outside Pakistan Upto US$ 50/- or equivalent in other currencies 

per transaction. 

9) Actual administrative cost for expired Guarantee until Up to Rs. 1,000/- to be recovered per quarter till return 

original Guarantee is returned to the Bank. of the original instrument 

 (a) Guarantee conrmation charges, where applicable, will be recovered on case-to-case basis. 
 (b) All guarantees issued by banks must be for a specic amount having xed expiry date and a date by which the
claims are to be lodged. 
 (c) Service charges on Guarantee is to be charged from the date of the Guarantee including claims period or til such
time the bank is released from its liability under the Guarantee, whichever is later. 
 (d) In case of the forced liability created on invocation of bank guarantees, (except issued against counter guarantees
or stand by letter of credits of Foreign Banks) prot applicable as per bank's policy will be recovered from the date
of invocation of guarantee until complete adjustment of the forced loan and any other charges if applicable. 

 Notes: 
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L STANDING INSTRUCTIONS FEE 

LOCKERSM

Standing instructions fee will be recovered in addition 
to the usual charges on remittances, if any. 

PKR 200/- per transaction.

1) Lockers Services 

Articles in Lockers 
(Fee for articles in lockers to be recovered in 
advance at the time of deposits or at the 
commencement of each quarter). 

(a) Boxes and packages 
Minimum charge 

(b) Envelopes 
Minimum charge 

PKR 5/- per 100 cubic inches or part thereof. 
PKR 400/- per quarter. 

PKR 5/- per 25 cubic inches or part thereof. 
PKR 350/- per quarter. 

2) Lockers Services Fee  

(a) (i) Upto 0.40 cft, small

 

(ii) From 0.41 to 1.35 cft. Medium 

(iii) From 1.36 to 2.00 cft. Large. 

(b) Key Deposit Refundable 
Small, Medium & Large 

(c) Breaking Charges 
(d) Charity on Late Payment Fee 

 

(To be recovered Annually in Advance) 

Rs 5,000/- per annum 

Rs.7,500/- per annum 

Rs.10,000/- per annum 

Rs.5,000 (Flat)

At actual. 

 

Rs.250/- for Small - Rs.400/- for Medium - Rs.600/- for 
Large Per month with grace period of one month 

Amount will be transferred to Charity 
Fund Account 

 Notes: 
Key deposits may be waived on bank's discretion where client maintain deposits of Rs.1.0 M or above in prot bearing 
account and route export business of Rs.10 M and above p.a. 

 

5,000

7,500

10,000
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GENERAL BANKING

MISCELLANEOUS

1) Charges for issuance of Duplicate/ photostat
copy or Fresh statement of account other than half
yearly statemen t.    

Rs. 35/-
 
per statement including FED.

 

2) Issuance of Cheque Book 

a)  For LCY a/c 

b)  For FCY a/c 

Rs. 12 per leaf. 

For Salary Accounts (under Cash Management Services) 
- Cheque Book issuance charges - As per agreed terms 
with the Customers (Employer) based on relevant 
Business Head's approval 

Equivalent FCY of above specied amount. 

3) 
Issuance of new cheque book in lieu of lost cheque book 
(LCY/FCY) (These charges are in addition to stop 
payment charges prescribed below). 

Rs.3 00/- plus Cheque book charges inclusive of stop payment  
charges. 
Rs.250/ -plus cheque book charges if only Requisition slip lost.  

4) Stop payment charges (per transaction) 
(a) for LCY accounts 
(b) for FCY accounts and foreign currency 

cheques/drafts. 

Rs.600/- per cheque. Maximum 1,500 (for cheque 
book / multiple cheques) 
Equivalent FCY of Rs. 600/- 

5) Charges for cheques returned 

6) Transaction Fee on Basic Banking Account (BBA) 

a) Each month the account holder will be allowed 
2 deposits transactions (either cash or through 
clearing) 2 withdrawals (either cash or clearing) 

Transaction over & above the limit will be charged 
b) Unlimited withdrawals through MCB Islamic 

Bank's own ATMs 
c) Duplicate statement of account (other than 

once in a year). 

Free 

Rs.35/- per transaction 
Free of Charge 

Rs.35/- (Inclusive of FED) 

(Amount collected under this head will be transferred 
to Charity Account) 

Inward Rs.350/-(LCY) Equivalent FCY of Rs. 350/- ( FCY ) 
These charges are recovered from the drawer 
(our A/c holder) who has issued cheque drawn on our bank 
branch which is returned unpaid due to insufcient funds. 
Where cheques returned on counter no charges will be 
recovered 

7) 

Same Day Clearing charges paid to NIFT  
a) for LCY Account 
b) for FCY Account 

At Actual  
At Actual 

N
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(8  Inter-City Clearing 

a) Clearing Charges 

b) Cheque Returning Charges 

Rs.300/- per Instrument. 

Rs.500/- per Instrument. 

 (9  Balance Conrmation Certicates (Required by 
customers other than auditors.) 

Rs. 200/- plus applicable tax per certicate. 

(10 Account Maintenance Certicate (For submission to 
nancial institutions/Embassies/ Companies & Govt 
Agencies at customer request 
a) for LCY accounts 
b) for FCY accounts 

Rs. 200/- plus applicable tax per certicate. 
Equivalent FCY of Rs. 200/- plus applicable tax per certicate. 

(11 
Charges on Collection of Utility Bills 

(Electricity, Gas,Telephone & Water) 
either paid by cash or by Cheque 

- Rs.8/- per bill Flat 

These charges are recoverable from Utility Companies 
and not from customer. 

(12 Courier At Actual 

(13 Salary Processing Charges Rs. 1 plus FED. 
At actual if correspondent tie up 

(14 Real Time Gross Settlement Charges (RTGS) 
FED is applicable on Bank's income as per rules). 

(15 Cash Management - Collection Services As per agreed terms. 

However the maximum charges are Collection via MCB 
Islamic Bank or Correspondent Arrangment / Partner 
Financial Institute or Third Party 

1- Based on Throughput : 0.5% of monthly throughput via 
specialized deposit slip in main collection account. 

2-Or Based on Fixed amount : Rs. 25,000/- per month. 

3- Or Based on Number of transactions : Rs. 100/- per 
transaction via specialized deposit slip. 

Collection through intercity clearing = Rs 200/- instrument 
additional to mentioned above 

Cheque collection Same day = Rs 500/-  instrument  
additional to mentioned above. 

Days  Transaction SBP  Bank  Total  
Time  Charges  

MT 103  

Monday to Friday  

MT 102  

Monday to Friday  9:00 AM to 4:00 PM  

MT 202  

Monday to Friday  9:00 AM to 4:00 PM  

During Ramdan: RTGS timings and charges will be
observed as per SBP instructions. 

9:00 AM to 2:00 PM 

After 2:00 PM to 3:30 PM 

After 2:00 PM to 3:30 PM 

Rs. 200 Rs. 20 Rs. 220 

Waived as per

SBP Instruction  

Waived as per SBP Instruction  

9:00 AM to 2:00 PM 

After 2:00 PM to 3:30 PM 

After 2:00 PM to 3:30 PM 

9:00 AM to 4:00 PM 

9:00 AM to 4:00 PM Rs. 200 Rs. 20 Rs. 220 
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(16 Cash Management - 
Cash in Transit / Cash Pick Up Services 

(17 

(18 Corporate Internet Banking 

As per agreed terms. 

However the maximum charges are 

• (within 30 km)/day per visit - regular banking days = Rs 
3,000/- (service upto PKR 1.0Mn). Surcharges of PKR 0.20 
perthousand rupees on amount in excess of one million  

• Non-Tamperable Plastic Seal @ Rs 25/- each 

• Beyond these timing / or on a public holiday the service 
charges (base rate only) shall be doubled 

• In case of vault, per night @ Rs3,000/ shipment.  

Cash Management - Payment Upon Identication Services As per agreed terms. 

However the maxinum charges are 

5% of disbursement value or Rs.100/- per transaction. 

 
As per agreed terms. 

However the maxinum charges are 

H2H access implementation and set up fee- One time = Rs 
80,000/- 

H2H access Monthly fee = Rs 10,000/- 

Online Payment Portal implementation and set up fee- One 
time = Rs 6,000/- 

Online Payment Portal Montly Fee = Rs 15,000/-

Internal funds transfer— IFT = Rs. 50/- per transfer 

Interbank funds transfer— IBFT Transaction upto 
PKR 25000/- NIL 
Transaction Above PKR 25000/- 0.1% or Rs. 200 Whichever is low 
Real Time Gross Settlement RTGS = Rs 550/- per transfer 

Banker's Cheque —Electronic = Rs.200/- per instrument 

Banker's Cheque cancellation = Rs.500/- per instrument 

Stationary — Corporate Cheque - Onsite = Rs 30/- per 
instrument 

Corporate Cheque stop = Rs.500/- per instrument 

Corporate Cheque retum = Rs.300/- per instrument 

Utility Bill Payment per bill = Rs. 30/- per bill. 
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(19 MCB Islamic Remunerative Current Account
(ONLY for existing accounts, whereas new account opening of
 this product is currently suspended)

The following services as per the below-given table will become 
free for the prevailing month for MCB Islamic Remunerative 
Current Accountholder if the monthly average balance ≥ PKR 
50,000/- is maintained by the customer for the previous month.

Services / Benefits

Issuance of 
Chequebook

* Free

Issuance of 
Banker’s Cheque

* Free

Cancella�on of 
Banker’s Cheque

* Free

Stop Payment of 
Cheque

* Free

Duplicate Account 
Statement (i.e. 

Other than half-
yearly account 

statement)

* Free

Intercity Clearing 
Charges (except 
return charges)

* Free

Cer�ficate of 
Account Balance 

Maintenance
* Free

Same Day 
Clearing (except 
return charges)

* Free

Free First 
Issuance Only
 (Replacement 
and Annual /

 Renewal 
Fees shall 

be charged)

* Free First 
Year Annual
SMS Alerts

Charges 

Annual SMS Alerts 
Charges (i.e. for 

the customer 
subscribed 

service)

 
 

Family Takaful 
Coverage (Death 

and Total 
Permanent 
Disability)

**Free

Hold Mail Facility Already Free

Internet Banking 
Subscrip�on

Already Free

Mobile Banking 
App. Subscrip�on

Already Free

Online Banking 
(i.e. Cross MCB 

Islamic Branches)
Already Free

Available to 
Individuals / Other 

than Individuals

 
Status

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Individuals Only

Individuals Only

Individuals Only

Both

Individuals Only

Individuals Only

Both

E-Statement

24/7 Phone 
Banking (i.e. Calls 
and Queries Only)

* Note-1: Means PKR 1/- plus applicable taxes.

Both

Individuals Only Already Free

Already Free
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50,000/-

First Issuance 
of Debit Card – (Pay Pak / 

UPI Classic / UPI Gold) only 

Issuance of any other 
debit card variant shall be

 charged as
 men�oned in

 relevant sec�on. 



- Cheque Book Issuance Charges -  Individual Account  

- Payorder / Banker's Cheque Issuance Charges -  Individual 
Account 

- Payorder / Banker's Cheque Cancellation -  Individual 
Account 

- Stop Payment of Cheque -  Indiviudal Account  

- DuplicateAccount Statement-  Individual Account 

- Intercity Clearing Charges -  Individual Account 

-Account Certicate -  Individual Account  

Same Day Clearing - -  Individual Account  

- Issuance of Debit Card -  Individual Account 

-Annual SMSAlerts -  Individual Account  

-ATM - Off Us Transactions -  Individual Account  

The aforementioned benets are specic to MCB 

Islamic Remunerative Current Account only and shall 

not be available to any other account of the MCB 

Islamic Remunerative Current Accountholder. If the 

above criteria are not met by MCB Islamic 

Remunerative Current Accountholder, then standard 

charges for the aforementioned service shall be 

applicable as given in MCB Islamic Bank's Schedule of 

Banking Charges as prevailing from time to time 

(whereas the accountholder will not fall or cease to 

fall under the aforesaid Family Takaful Coverages). 

Except for the abovementioned Free Family Takaful 

Coverages, any benets offered to MCB Islamic 

Remunerative Current Accounts tagged under a 

specic Employee Banking deal shall not necessarily 

follow the aforementioned criteria and benets. Any 

benets to such accounts shall primarily be governed 

by the relevant Employee Banking deal / mandate. In 

case MCB Islamic Remunerative Current Account is 

used as Employee Banking accounts, the following 

charges will be “as per agreed Terms with the 

Employers”.:

 ** Note-2: MCB Islamic has arranged the abovementioned 
Free of Charge Family Takaful coverages for its MCB Islamic 
Remunerative Current Accountholders based on criteria 
mentioned above as well as the detailed eligibility criteria 
and terms & conditions mentioned in the Customer 
Information Document concerning the same, whereby the 
sum covered in the prevailing month shall be twice the 
monthly average balance maintained by the customer for 
the previous month subject to a per covered person limit of 
PKR 1 million. This document is available on 

https://www.mcbislamicbank.com/Documents/Free-
Family-Takaful-for-Accountholders-Customer-Information-
Document.pdf link on the Bank’s website. https://www.mcbislamicbank.com/Documents/Free-

Family-Takaful-for-Accountholders-Customer-Information-
Document.pdf link on the Bank’s website.
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(20 At ActualDocument Generation charges from SECP Portal (20
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(21 MCB Islamic Prime Current and Saving Accounts

(VISA Platinum Debit Card Quarterly /Renewal Fee/ replacement will 
become free (i.e. PKR 1/- and applicable tax / FED) for the next 3 
months (90 days) for MCB Islamic prime accountholders if a 
Minimum Average Deposit Balance of PKR 3 million is maintained by 
the customer in preceding 90 Days, otherwise charges will be applied 
as per SOBC

(21

(UPI Platinum Debit Card Annual / Renewal Fee): UPI Platinum Debit 
Card Annual / Renewal Fee will become free (i.e. PKR 1/- and 
applicable tax / FED) for the prevailing 12 months for MCB Islamic 
prime accountholder if a minimum Monthly Average Deposit Balance 
of PKR 3 million is maintained by the customer in each of any 6 
months out of the previous 12 months.

Services / Packages Criteria (A) Criteria (B)

Issuance of Cheque Book * Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

First Issuance of Pla�num (UPI/Visa) 
Debit Card

Cash Withdrawal Through Other Bank’s
ATMs 

* Free first 6
withdrawals in
relevant month

* Free first 6 
withdrawals in 
relevant month

Annual SMS Alerts Charges (i.e. for the
customer subscribed service) * Free

* Free

* Free

* Free

Issuance of Banker’s Cheque

Cancellation of Banker’s Cheque

Stop Payment of Cheque

Intercity Outward Clearing Charges
(except return charges)   * Free * Free

Same Day Outward Clearing (except
return charges) * Free

* Free

* Free

* Free
Lockers of any size (subject to
availability)
Duplicate Account Statement (i.e.Other
than half-yearly account statement) * Free

* Free

* Free

* Free
Certificate of Account Balance
Maintenance

Hold Mail Facility Already Free Already Free

Internet Banking Subscrip�on Already Free Already Free

Mobile Banking App. Subscrip�on Already Free

Already Free

Already Free

Already FreeOnline Banking (i.e. Cross MCB Islamic
Branches)

E-Statement Already Free

Already Free

Already Free

Already Free24/7 Phone Banking (i.e. Calls and Queries
Only) 

Cash Withdrawal Through MCB Islamic
ATM 

Already Free Already Free

* Note-1: Means PKR 1/- plus applicable taxes

 (A) (B)

Criteria – A ( Account Opening Month): The customer shall 
become eligible for Free Services if applied in the account opening 
month. However the following criteria will be applicable for the 
Platinum debit card:

1) UPI Platinum:  rst issuance is free (i.e. PKR 1/- and applicable 
tax / FED) for 1 year

2) VISA Platinum: rst issuance is free (i.e. PKR 1/- and applicable 
tax / FED) for 90 days

Criteria–B (Subsequent Months): The following services as per 
“Criteria (B)” column below will become free for the prevailing month 
for MCB Islamic Prime accountholder if a minimum Monthly Average 
Deposit Balance of PKR 3 million is maintained by the customer for 
the previous month. However for VISA Platinum Debit Card the 
following criteria will be applicable. 

Ÿ First issuance is free (i.e. PKR 1/- and applicable tax / FED) for 90 
days 

Ÿ Platinum Debit Card will only be issued if customer account 
balance is minimum PKR 1M.

Note: 
Ÿ Platinum Debit Card will only be issued if customer account balance is 

minimum PKR 1M.
Ÿ Post issuance of platinum debit card, accountholder needs to maintains a 

90 days average balance of PKR 1 Million for continuing using platinum 
debit card; failure to comply with minimum account balance i.e. PKR 1M, 
his/her Platinum Debit Card (UPI/Visa) will be downgraded to any lower 
variant (UPI/Visa) of customer choice. Accordingly, charges for the 
chosen card variant will be charged whereas fee (excluding Govt. taxes) 
for the platinum debit card for the remaining period will be refunded.

Platinum Debit Card Renewal Criteria



G
E

N
E

R
A

L B
A

N
K

IN
G

The services as shown in the table below will be free 

(i.e. PKR 1/- applicable tax will be charged) for MCB 

Islamic Shandaar Current and Saving accountholders.

(22 MCB Islamic Shandaar Current and Saving Accounts 

Services / Benefits 

 Issuance of Cheque Book  * Free for Individuals and En��es

First Year’s Annual SMS Alerts Charges * Free for Individuals Only 

  Issuance of Banker’s Cheque  * Free for Individuals and En��es   
Cancella�on of Banker’s Cheque  * Free for Individuals and En��es   

Stop Payment of Cheque  * Free for Individuals and En��es   

 * Free for Individuals and En��es   
Intercity Clearing Charges (except return 

charges) 

Same Day Clearing (except return 
charges) 

 * Free for Individuals and En��es   

 * Free for Individuals and En��es   
Duplicate Account Statement (i.e. Other 

than half-yearly account statement) 

 Balance Confirma�on Cer�ficate  * Free for Individuals and En��es   

Hold Mail Facility 
Already Free (For Individuals and 

 En��es  )  

Internet Banking Subscrip�on Already Free (For Individuals only) 

Mobile Banking App. Subscrip�on Already Free (For Individuals only) 

Online Banking (i.e. Cross MCB Islamic 
Branches) 

 Already Free (For Individuals and 
 En��es)  

E-Statement 
Already Free (For Individuals and 

 En��es ) 

24/7 Phone Banking (i.e. Calls and 
Queries Only) 

Already Free (For Individuals Only) 

Cash Withdrawal Through MCB Islamic 
Bank ATM 

Already Free (For Individuals Only) 

* Note-1: Means PKR 1/- plus applicable taxes.  

 (Individuals / En��es )
 Available to 

Note 2:  MCB Islamic has arranged the Free of Charge Family Takaful 
coverages of Death and Permanent Total Disability for those MCB 
Islamic Shandaar (Current and Saving) Accountholders for the 
prevailing month if they have maintained previous month’s average 
balance of minimum PKR 25,000/-. The same is men�oned in the 
detailed terms & condi�ons given in the Customer Informa�on 
Document concerning the said coverages, whereby the sum covered  
in the prevailing month shall be twice the monthly average balance 
maintained by the customer for the previous month subject to a per 
covered person limit of PKR 1 million. This document is available on 
h�ps://www.mcbislamicbank.com/Documents/Free-Family-Takaful-
for-Accountholders-Customer-Informa�on-Document.pdf
link on the Bank’s website. 

(22

The aforemen�oned benefits are specific to MCB Islamic Shandaar 
(current and saving) Accounts only and shall not be available to any 
other account of the MCB Islamic Shandaar (current and saving) 
accountholder.

If the aforemen�oned criteria are not met by the MCB Islamic (Current 
and Saving) Accountholder, then the accountholder will not fall or 
cease to fall under the aforesaid Family Takaful coverages

22 22

** First Issuance of Debit Card – (Pay Pak / 
UPI Classic / UPI Gold) only 

**Issuance of any other debit card variant 
shall be charged as per SOBC.

**

* Free for Individuals Only 
(**Below men�oned reversal criteria 
is applicable for First Visa Card 
Issuance only Replacement and 
A n n u a l / Re n ewa l  Fe e  s h a l l  b e 
charged)

The aforementioned criteria and benets are specic to the 
abovementioned MCB Islamic Prime (Current or Saving) Accounts 
only and shall not be available to any other account of the MCB 
Islamic Prime Accountholder. If the above criteria are not met by 
MCB Islamic Prime Accountholder, then standard charges for the 
aforementioned services shall be applicable as given in MCB Islamic 
Bank's Schedule of Banking Charges as prevailing from time to 
time.
Moreover, MCB Islamic has arranged Free of Charge Family Takaful 
coverages of Death (natural and/or accidental) and Total 
Permanent Disability (accident and/or sickness) for its MCB Islamic 
Prime Accountholders. The same is based on the detailed eligibility 
criteria and terms & conditions mentioned in the Customer 
Information Document concerning the same, whereby the sum 
covered in the prevailing month shall be twice the monthly average 
balance maintained by the customer for the previous month subject 
to a per covered person limit of PKR 1 million and customer 
maintaining a minimum monthly average deposit balance PKR 
25,000/- for the previous month. This document is available on
https://www.mcbislamicbank.com/Documents/Free-Family-
Takaful-for-Accountholders-Customer-Information-Document.pdf 
link on the Bank's website.
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(23 MCB Islamic PayFlex Current and Saving Accounts 
Condi�ons

Eligibility Criteria for Various Packages

Regular Premier Grand Execu�ve

Accountholder will be considered eligible for free services for the current month as 
men�oned in below-given Table-2 if:

(1)
Accountholder 
has a minimum 
monthly salary of

-
25K ≤ PKR < 

100K
100K ≤ PKR < 

250K
PKR ≥ 250K

OR

(TABLE-2) Free Services Based on Eligibility Criteria:

 

Services / 
Packages

Regular

 

Premier

 

Grand

 

Execu�ve

Issuance of 
Cheque Book

*Free first 

10 leaves 
chequebook

* Free first 
25 leaves 

chequebook

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

Issuance of Debit 
Card (New and

 Annual / Renewal) 
(Pla�num Card 
Issuance only 
allowed for 

Execu�ve package)

* Free 
PayPak OR 
UnionPay 

Classic

(2)

The Individual accountholder falls in the relevant abovemen�oned package as

approved by the Bank w.r.t. MCB Islamic's Employee Banking deal with

his/her employer.

 

* Free – 
(Pay Pak/

UPI Classic /
UPI Gold) 

only 

* Free – 
(Pay Pak/

UPI Classic /
UPI Gold) 

only 

  

Cash Withdrawal 
Through Other 
Bank’s ATMs

* Free first 6 
transac�ons 
per month

  

* Free first 6 
transac�ons 
per month

* Free first 6 
transac�ons 
per month

* Free first 6 
transac�ons 
per month

Annual SMS Alerts 
Charges (i.e. for 

the customer 
subscribed 

service)

* Free 
(unlimited)

 

* Free 
(unlimited)

 

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

Issuance of 
Banker’s Cheque

As per SOBC

 
As per SOBC

* Free 
(first 50 banker's

cheques)

* Free 
(first 20 banker's

cheque
cancella�on)

* Free 
(first 20 stop

payment
of cheques)

* Free 
(first 24 intercity

outward
clearing)

* Free 
(first 24 same

day
outward
clearing)

 
* Free 

(unlimited)

Cancella�on of 
Banker’s Cheque

As per SOBC

 

As per SOBC

 

* Free 
(unlimited)

Stop Payment of 
Cheque

As per SOBC

 

As per SOBC

 

* Free 
(unlimited)

Intercity Outward 
Clearing Charges 

(except return 
charges)

As per SOBC

 

As per SOBC

 

* Free 
(unlimited)

Same Day 
Outward Clearing 

(except return 
charges)

As per SOBC As per SOBC
* Free 

(unlimited)

Duplicate Account 
Statement (i.e. 

Other than half-
yearly account 

statement)

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

Cer�ficate of 
Account Balance 

Maintenance

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

* Free 
(unlimited)

  

 

Hold Mail Facility Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

Internet Banking 
Subscrip�on

Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

Mobile Banking 
App. Subscrip�on

Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

Online Banking 
(i.e. Cross MCB 

Islamic Branches)
Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

E-Statement Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

(23
(TABLE-1) Eligibility Criteria for Free Services in MCB Islamic PayFlex Current & Saving Accounts:

* Free – All 
variants 
of UPI- 

payment 
scheme

Issuance of any other  debit card variant shall be charged as 
men�oned in relevant sec�on.

25

* *

(2)

(1)

Note:
Ÿ In case a a Shandaar Accountholder opts for Visa Debit Card 

(Classic and Gold only), the applicable charges of Visa Debit 
Card (VDC)  will be reversed if a new customer maintains a 
minimum monthly average balance of PKR 100,000/- in next 
three months from the date of visa card issuance.

 
Ÿ However, an existing Shandaar accountholders can avail the 

reversal of Issuance Fee of above mentioned variants, if a 
minimum monthly average balance of PKR 100,000/- is 
maintained in MCB Islamic Shandaar current/saving account 
during last 3 months from the date of card issuance
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24/7 Phone 
Banking (i.e. Calls 
and Queries Only)

Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

Cash Withdrawal 
Through MCB 
Islamic ATM

Already Free Already Free Already Free Already Free

* Note-1: Means PKR 1/- plus applicable taxes.

The aforementioned benets are specic to MCB Islamic PayFlex 
(Current or Saving) Accounts only and shall not be available to any 
other account of the MCB Islamic PayFlex accountholder. If the above 
criteria are not met by MCB Islamic PayFlex Accountholder, then 
standard charges for the aforementioned services shall be applicable 
as mentioned below and as given in MCB Islamic Bank's Schedule of 
Banking Charges as prevailing from time to time. Moreover, these 
free benets are also subject to such accounts being part of the 
relevant Employee Banking deal nalized with the employers of such 
accountholders.

Moreover, MCB Islamic has arranged Free of Charge Family Takaful 
and General Takaful for its MCB Islamic PayFlex Accountholders. The 
same are based on the detailed eligibility criteria and terms & 
conditions mentioned in the respective Customer Information 
Documents concerning the same. These documents are available on:

Ÿ https://www.mcbislamicbank.com/assets/documents/Free%
20General%20Takaful%20for%20Employee%20Banking%2
0Accountholders%20%20Customer%20Information%20Doc
ument%20&%20PMD.pdf link on the Bank's website w.r.t. 
Free Family Takaful coverages.

(24 (24FreeIBFT - 1link (Over the Counter)

(26 MCB Islamic Sohni Dharti Remittance Current &
Saving Accounts

Following services will be * Free for all  MCB Islamic Sohni Dharti 
Remittance Current & Saving Accountholders:

1. *Free Cheque Book (25 leaves only)

2. *Free PayPak Debit Card (First Year Only)

3. *Free Banker's Cheques (Unlimited )

* Note-1: “Free” means PKR 1/- plus applicable taxes

(26

Waiver of bank charges for rst 2 international withdrawal 
/ POS transactions (exclusive of applicable govt. taxes).
(subsequent transactions will be charged as per prevailing
SOBC)

MCB Islamic Hajj & Umrah Non-Chequing Accounts
(PKR & USD)

(25

(25



Rs. 9,600/-+FED

Rs. 9,600/-+FED

Rs. 9,600/-+FED

Rs. 3,250/-+FED

Issuance of MCB Islamic (Union Pay Debit Card)

Rs. 3,250/-+FED

Rs. 3,250/-+FED

Rs.4,000/-+FED

Rs.4,000/-+FED

Rs.4,000/-+FED

o DIGITAL BANKING SERVICES  

 Issuance of MCB Islamic (Union Pay Debit Card) 

 (a) New Card 

 (b) Renewal /Annual 

 (c) Replacement 

 (Pay Pak Debit Card) 

Rs. 2,750/-+FED

Rs. 2,750/-+FED

Rs. 2,750/-+FED

Reduced Debit card charges will apply where applicable as
per particular account/product offering

3,250/-

3,250/-

3,250/-

4,000/-

4,000/-

4,000/-

9,600/-

9,600/-

9,600/-

25 25
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Classic

PKR 3,400

PKR 3,400

PKR 3,400

Gold

PKR 4,150

PKR 4,150

PKR 4,150

Platinum

*PKR 3,600

*PKR 3,600

*PKR 3,600

Niswaan

PKR 3,650

PKR 3,650

PKR 3,650

Junior

PKR 2,700

PKR 2,700

PKR 2,700

FCY Gold 
(Individual)

USD 12

USD 12

USD 12

FCY Platinum 
Business 
(Corporate)
USD 40

USD 40

USD 40
*Prime Accounts:
i.    First Issuance 
     Deposit Requirement : PKR 1 Million 
     *First Issuance Fee  (90) days FREE
ii.  Quarterly /Renewal/ replacement Fee (90) days: Free on Maintaining the Avg. Deposit of 3 M 
     in preceding 90 days otherwise charges apply
*Other Accounts:
i.   Card Issuance 
    Deposit Requirement : PKR 1 Million 
    *Card Issuance Fee: Rs. 3,600 (90) days 

ii.  Quarterly Renewal Fee (90) days: Free on Maintaining the Avg. Deposit of 3 M in preceding
    90 days otherwise charges apply.   
 Federal Excise Duty (FED) levied by the Government are to be recovered from the customers 
in addition to regular charges, wherever applicable

Issuance of MCB Islamic (VISA Debit Card)

4)

CLASSIC GOLD * PLATINUM

 At Actual 
 At Actual 
 At Actual 

Dispute Handling Charges Union Pay Intl. & VISA Debit Cards:

5)

3.5% + Rs.600/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

Rs.700/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

Rs.300/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

(iii) Transaction made on POS/ E-commerce

(i) Cash Withdrawal Charges On FCY Debit Cards v) 3% + USD 2/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

USD 1/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

USD 3/- per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

(ii)  Balance Inquiry Charges On FCY Debit Cards

(iii) Transaction Made on POS/ E-commerce FCY
      Debit Cards 

International Transaction (Outside Pakistan)

Visa FCY Cards

2,750/-

2,750/-

2,750/-

*Note: 
Ÿ Platinum Debit Card will only be issued if customer 

account balance is minimum PKR 1M.
Ÿ Post issuance of platinum debit card, accountholder 

needs to maintains a 90 days average balance of PKR 
1 Million for continuing using platinum debit card; 
failure to comply with minimum account balance i.e. 
PKR 1M, his/her Platinum Debit Card (UPI/Visa) will be 
downgraded to any lower variant (UPI/Visa) of 
customer choice. Accordingly, charges for the chosen 
card variant will be charged whereas fee (excluding 
Govt. taxes) for the platinum debit card for the 
remaining period will be refunded.

Note: 
Ÿ Platinum Debit Card will only be issued if customer account balance is 

minimum PKR 1M.
Ÿ Post issuance of platinum debit card, accountholder needs to maintains a 90 

days average balance of PKR 1 Million for continuing using platinum debit 
card; failure to comply with minimum account balance i.e. PKR 1M, his/her 
Platinum Debit Card (UPI/Visa) will be downgraded to any lower variant 
(UPI/Visa) of customer choice. Accordingly, charges for the chosen card 
variant will be charged whereas fee (excluding Govt. taxes) for the platinum 
debit card for the remaining period will be refunded.

Note: Applicable government taxes may apply

4)

5)

iv) 

v) 

vi) 

3,600

*

 600/- + 3.5%

300

700

+ 3%2/-

1/-

3/-

*
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"Free up to minimum aggregate sending limit of PKR 25,000/-
per month per account.

After exhaustion of monthly limit or for amount exceeding

aggregate of monthly PKR 25,000/-; 0.1 % of the transaction

amount or PKR 200/- (whichever is lower) will be charged."

9)

Rs. 5/- Flat per transaction (inclusive of FED). 5/-12) 12)

13)

"Free up to minimum aggregate sending limit of PKR 25,000/-
per month per account.

After exhaustion of monthly limit or for amount exceeding
aggregate of monthly PKR 25,000/-; 0.1 % of the transaction
amount or PKR 200/- (whichever is lower) will be charged."

Rs.25/-  per transaction Inclusive of FED

Rs.10/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction Upto 100K

Rs.20/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction over 100K + to 250k

10)

(ii) IBFT Fee (Per Transaction) -  Digital Channels

8)8)

Rs.25/- per transaction Inclusive of FED

Rs.10/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction Upto 100K 

Rs. 20/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction over 100k + to 250k 

Rs.3,350/- + FED

Note
 
 All Digital Channel Transactional SMS Notication are free
of cost. 

(a)

(b) However, reduced charges will apply where applicable as per
particular account/product offering.

3,350/-Annual Fee 

11) 11)SMS Alerts

9)25,000/-

25,000/-

10)

25,000/-

25,000/-

6)
6)

Rs.5/- Flat per transaction Inclusive of FED. 

7)

Free

Rs.35/- per transaction However, reduced charges will
apply where applicable as per particular account/product
offering 

Cash withdrawal made on 1link Member Bank ATMs

Cash Withdrawal Made On MCB Islamic Bank ATMs

Cash Withdrawal 7)

35/-

ر� � ا�اج

14)

Rs. 200/- per transactions plus FED13) Standing Instructions (within bank) via SUBUK

ATM Access via Bio-Metric

Rs. 30/- inclusive of FED Per Transaction  

Biometric verication for ATM Transaction14)

30/-

200/-
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P CONSUMER FINANCING

CONSUMER

Rs 15,000/- plus FED Non Refundable.

At Actual 

 

Any actual vehicle related expenses incurred by the Bank.

Upto Rs. 1,000/-
Rs. 500/- per late payment of installment

At Actual Up To Rs. 200,000/- 

At Actual

At Actual 
Upto Rs. 1,000/-

 

Rs 15,000/- plus FED Non Refundable.
At Actual

At Actual 

Upto 10% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 
Upto 8% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 
Upto 5% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 

15,000/-

15,000/-

Any actual vehicle related expenses incurred by the Bank.

Upto10% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah Asset 
value Less Security Deposit (If Not in Overdue)
Upto 8% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah Asset 
value Less Security Deposit (If Not in Overdue)
Upto 5% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah Asset 
value Less Security Deposit (If Not in Overdue)

At Actual

10

8

5
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Upto Rs. 1000/-

At Actual Up To Rs. 200,000/-

Upto 5% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 
Upto 4% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 
Upto 3% of remaining outstanding Bank's share 
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue 

Upto 5% of the total partial payment amount 
Upto 4% of the total partial payment amount 
 

Upto 3% of the total partial payment amount
 

Upto 10% of the total partial payment amount 

Upto 8% of the total partial payment amount 

Upto 5% of the total partial payment amount

Rs. 500/- per late payment of installment 

Upto Rs. 1000/-

At Actual

At Actual

Rs. 15,000/- non-refundable Not Applicable for
Mera Ghar – Mera Ashiana (MGMA) cases.              

At Actual
At Actual
At Actual
At Actual

At Actual

Upto Rs. 1000/-
Rs. 1000/-
Rs. 1,000/- per late payment of installment

Upto Rs. 1000/-

10

8

5
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1000

1000

- Request for Partial Early Purchase / Buy-Out shall be executed only 

if all due outstanding of the nance stand cleared. 

Banker's cheque Re-issuance Charges (if lost by customer) 

Balance Conrmation Certicates 

Charity in Case of Late Payment 

Duplicate Clearance Letter / No Objection Certicate for lien 

removal/ Redemption of Mortgage Deed Letter after 1 month of case 

settlement Taxes shall apply on all above items, except Charity in 

case of Late Payment and actual charges of 3rd parties

[Profit on Full Early Purchase / Early Buy-Out of Musharakah Units is not
applicable for Mera Ghar - Mera Pakistan / Naya Pakistan Housing Finance
cases & Mera Ghar – Mera Ashiana (MGMA) cases ]

[Profit on Full Early Purchase / Early Buy-Out of Musharakah Units is not
applicable for Mera Ghar - Mera Pakistan / Naya Pakistan Housing Finance
cases & Mera Ghar – Mera Ashiana (MGMA) cases ]



At actual 
At actual 
At actual

 -  

Upto Rs. 1000/- 

Rs. 1000/- 

Rs. 500/- per late payment 

At actual 

At actual 

Upto Rs. 1000/-

 

 a) All legal fees and out of pocket expenses including but not limited to travel and accommodation, utilities printing, etc., will

be on account of the customer. These charges are to be kept at actual basis. No charges on account of this facility shall

be borne by Bank.

Notes:

b) Legal fees and charges are to be paid in actual.

c) Above charges to be recovered upfront before booking of ljarah  

d) Taxes shall apply on all of the above items, except Charity in case of Late Payment and actual charges of 3rd parties. 

Profit on Full Early Purchase / Buy-Out of Musharakah Units

1st Year

2nd Year

3rd Year and all subsequent years of financing

- A year means 12 installments

Upto 5% of remaining outstanding Bank's share (i.e.

outstanding principal which is not in overdue)

Upto 4% of remaining outstanding Bank's share (i.e.

outstanding principal which is not in overdue)

Upto 3% of remaining outstanding Bank's share (i.e.

outstanding principal which is not in overdue)

Profit on Par�al Early Purchase / Buy-Out of Musharakah
Units

The above shall not be applicable in case financing is being

availed under SBP's Islamic Financing Facility for Renewable

Energy (“IFRE”) refinance scheme.

1st Year

2nd Year

3rd Year and all subsequent years of financing

- A year means 12 installments.

- A maximum of 1 Early Buy Out (limit of 1 will not be applicable
a�er 5 years of the finance) payment is permissible in a year
and should at least be equal to the immediate next 6 monthly
installments that are yet to become due

Upto 5% of the total par�al payment amount

Upto 4% of the total par�al payment amount

Upto 3% of the total par�al payment amount

The above shall not be applicable in case financing is being

availed under SBP's Islamic Financing Facility for Renewable

Energy (“IFRE”) refinance scheme.

5%

4%

3%

5%

4%

3%

30 30
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1000/-

1000/-

1000/-



 MICROFINANCE 

 MICROFINANCINGQ

Amount Slab wise Processing fee

Minimum Fee

250,001

350,001

Maximum
Up to 150,000

250,000

350,000

500,000

150,001

2,500+FED

5,000+FED

6,000+FED

7,000+FED

 Rs. 100/- per late payment of installment 

 Upto Rs. 100/-

At Actual 

Upto Rs. 100/- 

 - Taxes shall apply on all of the above items, except Charity in case of Late Payment and actual charges of 3rd parties.

 - The Processing charges given above are for Sharai Karobar Installment and Bullet based payment product variants. 

 - Legal Charges for Micronance principal deferment/ restructuring/rescheduling cases shall be charged at actual. 

Notes:
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R GENERAL 

S
FOR MCB ISLAMIC BANK STAFF

(Regular/Contractual/Retired) 

Powers to Waive / Reduce Charges   
Charges can be waived or reduced on Bank's discretion

1)

 
Notes: 
1. Charges can be reduced but shall not be waived in full by Relevant Head & Shariah Board. A minimal charge not 
less than Rs. 1 must be recovered. 

2. FED shall  be recovered on actual amount recovered. 
3. All branches are advised to recover FED / Provincial Sales taxes on all excisable/taxable banking services 
(as per prevailing rate). 

(A)

1)

A minimum charge for Rs.1/- per service, to be
recovered from the staff, for the following items: 

2)

3)

4)

 Cross Branch Trasaction 

Duplicate statement of A/c

Instruments (PO& DD)

5)

6)

 Stop Payment Charges on All A/cs 

Locker

i

ii

iii

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

 Locker Small Size (Rs.1 per annum (for 1 locker) 

 Medium Size - Rs.1,000/- per annum (for one locker) 

 Large Size - Rs.2,000/- per annum (for one locker) 

 Account Maintenance Charges (Except Saving A/c)

Issuance of Cheque Book All A/cs (New or in lieu of lost)

Account closing processing cost

Banker's Cheque

IPS Charges

IBFT Fee (Per Transaction) -  Digital Channels

"Free up to minimum aggregate sending limit of PKR 25,000/-
per month per account.

After exhaustion of monthly limit or for amount exceeding
aggregate of monthly PKR 25,000/-, PKR 1/- plus FED will be
charged

Money Transfer under general permission or specic approval of SBP 
or from Foreign Currency A/c (Upto US $ 1,000/- or equivalent per 
annum) from branch where his/her salary a/c maintained.) In case the 
FCY A/c is maintained at any other branch, a declaration to conrm 
observance of total Remittance of US$ 1,000/- or equivalent per annum 
is to be sought and place on record by respective branch. 
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14)  Account closing processing cost Free

13) MCB Islamic Debit Card (Union pay / PayPak) UPI - Classic / UPI - Gold / PayPak -  Rs. 1/- Plus FED.

UPI - Platinum -  Rs. 9,600/- Plus FED 

VISA Classic/ Gold/ Junior Club/ Niswaan: Rs. 1/- Plus FED. 

VISA Platinum/ FCY Gold (Individual) & FCY Platinum Business 

(Corporate): Charges applicable as per SOBC “Refer to section O (3)”

MCB Islamic (VISA Debit Cards)

9,600/- 
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15) SMS Alerts Rs. 1/- plus FED

(B)

Notes:

b) wherever applicable, all levies by the Government (taxes/ excise duty/ with holding tax/ FED etc.) are to be recovered
from the customers in addition to charges mentioned in this document unless otherwise species.

c) One locker only on conversational rate

a) No security O/A of Key Deposit on Lockers  

d) The applicability of any of the charges mentioned in this document is part of the “Total Earning” from the customers
hence may vary from customer to customer based on the combination of products/ services availed from the Bank and 
correspondingly the risks associated with each customer.
e) Certain products of the Bank may offer exemption from charges as per their features and terming & conditions.

OSPs (Outsourced Service Providers) 
A minimum charge for Rs.1/- per service, to be
recovered from the staff, for the following items: 
Service Providers (OSPs) providing services to the
MCB Islamic Bank. 
 - Issuance of Cheque Books all A/cs (new or in lieu of lost) 
 - Account Maintenance Charges  (except prot bearing accounts)  

MCB Islamic Debit Card (Union pay / PayPak)

Union Pay - Classic / UPI - Gold / PayPak -  Rs. 1/- Plus FED. 

Union Pay - Platinum -  Rs. 9,600/- Plus FED

MCB Islamic Debit Card 

SMS Alerts

"Free up to minimum aggregate sending limit of PKR 25,000/- per month per account.

After exhaustion of monthly limit or for amount exceeding aggregate of

monthly PKR 25,000/-; 0.1 %of the transaction amount or PKR 200/-

(whichever is lower) will be charged."

FreeIBFT - 1link (over the Counter)

IBFT Fee (Per Transaction) -  Digital Channels

VISA Classic/ Gold/ Junior Club/ Niswaan: Rs. 1/- Plus FED. 

VISA Platinum/ FCY Gold (Individual) & FCY Platinum Business 

(Corporate): Charges applicable as per SOBC “Refer to section O (3)”

MCB Islamic (VISA Debit Cards)

Rs. 1/- plus FED

9,600

25,000/-

25,000/-




